M212018EN-B
Spare Part Guide
Vaisala TacMet
â
 Tactical Meteorological
Observation System
MAWS201M
PUBLISHED BY

Number in
figure
Order code Common name NSN code Maint.
level
Pcs in
system
1 HMP155D2AB11
A0A0A1A0A
HUMICAP Humidity and
Temperature Probe HMP155,
without cable for MAWS201M
6660-58-000-2016 1 1
2 219452SP Porous PTFE filter 4130-58-000-5779 1 1
3 DRW245810 Spacer bushing for installing
HMP155 to DTR502
- 1 1
4 CBL210084SP Sensor cable for HMP155 /
MAWS201M
5995-01-631-4299 1 1
5 – Crosshead screw, M3×10
DIN965 PZ A4
– – 3
Chapter 5 – Sensor arm assembly QMA102M and HUMICAP Humidity and Temperature Probe HMP155
21
6. Power Distribution Unit
QPD101
6.1 QPD101 spare parts
1
2
3
4
5
2a
2b
2c
Figure 9 QPD101 main parts and cable options
Table 11 Available QPD101 spare parts
Number in
figure
Order code Common name NSN code Maint.
level
Pcs in
system
– QPD101SP Power Distribution Unit
QPD101
6150-01-504-7741 1 1
1 ASM210291 Enclosure assembly – 1 1
MAWS201M Spare Part Guide M212018EN-B
22
Number in
figure
Order code Common name NSN code Maint.
level
Pcs in
system
2a CBL210103-5M AC (mains) cable with US plug,
Amphenol, 5 m (16 ft 5 in)
6150-58-000-7251 1 1
2b CBL210584 AC (mains) cable with AUS
plug, 3 m (9 ft 10 in)
– 1 1
2c ZZ45121-IP67 AC (mains) cable with EUR
plug
6150-01-504-7738 1 1
3 CBL210104-5M AC (mains) out cable,
Amphenol 3+PE F/M
6150-58-000-7253 1 1
4 CBL210127 Grounding wire – 1 1
5 ASM210283 Enclosure fastener – 1 1
Chapter 6 – Power Distribution Unit QPD101
23
7. Tripod assembly